

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 02/02/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-684-OF

Call #: 21-684

Date/Time Reported: 01/22/2021 2252 Report Date/Time: 01/22/2021 2334

Occurred Between: 01/22/2021 2200-01/22/2021 2252

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Clinton Owens Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Robert Holdren

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE LOCATION TYPE: MULTIPLE DWELLING Zone: South 909 MAYFIELD PL Apt. #103 BEXLEY OH 43209 Burglary _ trespass of stucture w/ purpose to com Felony 2 2911.12A3 29 2911 OCCURRED: 01/22/2021 2200 SUSPECTED OF USING: Not Applicable MODUS OPERANDI: Entry-Front Door, Exit-Same as Entry BIAS AGAINST: No Bias/Not Applicable

VICTIM(S)

M 50

DOB: EMPLOYER: ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER CLINTON J OWENS

Ref: 21BEX-684-OF

The victim states that on Friday, January 22nd 2021, between 2200 hours and 2252 hours, person(s) unknown did enter his apartment and removed \$35.00 from a drawer in the victim's bedroom. There were no signs of force on the front door to the apartment, and the victim stated that the door had been locked.

Portions of this report have been redacted **

**